

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2017

Sunder Nagar Cooperative Housing Societies Petitioner
Union Ltd. And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors Respondent

Mr.Subit Chakrabarti i/by M/s.Vidhii Partners For Petitioner
Mr.R.J.Mane -AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
 SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 4th January, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned at 11.00 a.m. At the request of learned advocate for
the petitioners, Stand over to 18/01/2019 to be heard alongwith
W.P.(OS) No.329/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)