

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 329 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1425 OF 2020

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 329 OF 2017

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1422 OF 2020

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2017

East & West Builders

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Mitali Dhoble i/by Vidhii Partners, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the State in WP No.329 of 2017.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, "A" Panel Advocate, for the State in WP No.1454 of 2017.

Mr. Prakash Chavan with Ms. Jyoti Mhatre, for the MCGM.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATED: 06th MAY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Ms. Geeta Shastri, learned "A" Panel counsel appearing for the State in Writ Petition No.1454 of 2017 submits that no copy of the Writ petition is available with her.

2. Let these matters be listed again on 1st July, 2026.
3. In the meanwhile, copy of the Writ Petition be furnished to the learned counsel for the State.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)